

SHANTHALA FMCG PRODUCTS LIMITED

(Formerly known as Shanthala FMCG Products Private Limited) <u>CIN: U51109KA2014PLC073756</u>

Regd Office: 7th Block, Gandhinagar Bye Pass Road, Virajpet, Kodagu- 571218, Karnataka, India. GST: 29AAUCS2983H1ZI |Phone: 08274298999 / 09945694963 Email: accounts@shanthalafmcg.com |Web:www.shanthalafmcg.com

Date: January 10, 2025.

To, Listing Compliance Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai – 400051, Maharashtra, India.

Sub: Statement of Investor Complaints under Regulation 13(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015. Reference: SHANTHALA FMCG PRODUCTS LIMITED (Symbol: SHANTHALA)

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to SEBI circular SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-2/CIR/P/2024/185 dated December 31, 2024, please find below the Investor Grievance Redressal Report under Regulation 13(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015 in the format specified therein, for the quarter ended December 31, 2024:

INVESTOR GRIEVANCE REDRESSAL REPORT					
1.	No. of investor complaints pending at the beginning of Quarter	0			
2.	No. of investor complaints received during the Quarter	0			
3.	No. of investor complaints disposed off during the Quarter	0			
4.	No. of investor complaints those remaining unresolved at the end of the	0			
	Quarter				

Kindly take the note of the same.

Thanking You Yours faithfully,

For SHANTHALA FMCG PRODUCTS LIMITED

B. Manjunath Mallya Chairman and Managing Director DIN: 06793251



Ref No. BSS/IG-AU Date: 07/01/2025

SHANTHALA FMCG PRODUCTS LIMITED 7TH BLOCK GANDHINAGAR BYE PASS ROAD VIRAJPET KODAGU- 571218

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Complaint Status for the period 01-10-2024 to 31-12-2024

With reference to the above, we give below the complaint status.

Category	No. of Complaint(s) Pending (Begin)	No. of Complaint(s) Received	No. of Complaint(s) Resolved	No. of Complaint(s) Pending
NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Total	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

This is for your information.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, For Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd.,

Prasad Madiwale Authorised Signatory

CIN: U999999MH1994PTC076534